OP \$90.00.00 88620997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI33570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media Convergence Group, Inc.		01/01/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ion Media Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	312 Walnut St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2800	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6029050	BE INFORMED. NOT INFLUENCED.
Registration Number:	3631144	NEWSY
Registration Number:	7115272	AMERICAN HEART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:3172373848Email:mclark@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Matthew J Clark
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 4500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	MATTHEW CLARK	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0133

Total Attachments: 2

source=1_ION MEDIA NETWORKS INC - DE - Merger#page1.tif

source=1_ION MEDIA NETWORKS INC - DE - Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0134

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDIA CONVERGENCE GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ION MEDIA NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ION MEDIA NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 5:35
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2024 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2359551 8100M SR# 20234115671

Date: 12-14-23

Authentication: 204822019

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving Delaw	vare corporation is ION Media Networks, Inc.
	, and the name of the Delaware
corporation being merged into this survivi	ng corporation is
Media Conver	gence Group, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has acknowledged by each of the constituent c of the Delaware General Corporation Law.	orporations in accordance with Section 251
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporate	oration is ION Media Networks, Inc.
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation.	ation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective	/e on _January 1, 2024 at 12:01 a.m. ET
SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Me Cincinnati, OH 45202	erger is on file at 312 Walnut Street, Suite 2800
an office of the surviving corporation.	
	of Merger will be furnished by the surviving y stockholder of the constituent corporations.
	g corporation has caused this certificate to be day of November, A.D.,
-	By:Authorized Officer
	Authorized Officer
Na	me: William Appleton
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 12/01/2023
FILED 05:35 PM 12/01/2023
SR 20234115671 - File Number 2359551

RECORDED: 02/16/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0136